

Auto Pins India Limited

16 Industrial Area, NIT Faridabad-121001 Haryana, India T: +91-129-4155691-92 E: autopinsindia@gmail.com CIN: L34300DL1975PLC007994 GSTIN: 06AAACA0193P1ZL

21st March, 2024

To, The Corporate Service Dept. BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Auto Pins (India) Limited (Scrip Code: 531994) ISIN: INE706C01028

Subject: Stop transfer intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, we furnish herewith details of the intimation regarding loss of share certificate(s) and share transmission request, as received on 20.03.2024 from M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agents (RTA) of the company.

After complying with required formalities by the shareholder, the company will issue duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu thereof to the rightful owner(s) through the RTA and the relevant information will be submitted to the Exchanges in compliance with the requirements.

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
19 Mar 2024	0001379	RAMGOPAL GOENKA	27939	463573 - 463582	10	Lost By Holder
19 Mar 2024	0001379	RAMGOPAL GOENKA	27939	463573 - 463582	10	TRANSMISSION PROCEDURE FORWARDED

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you.

For and on behalf of Auto Pins (India) Limited

Somya Chaurasia



Registered Office:



(Company Secretary & Compliance officer) M No. A70307

Encl.: As above

Auto Pins India Limited

16 Industrial Area, NIT Faridabad-121001 Haryana, India T: +91-129-4155691-92 E: autopinsindia@gmail.com CIN: L34300DL1975PLC007994 GSTIN: 06AAACA0193P1ZL

Registered Office:



International Automotive Task Force

Shop No. 40, 1st Floor, India Mall, Community Centre New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025 M: 7827937904 | E: autopinsdelhi@gmail.com | W: www.autopinsindia.com



Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> To: rajbir1963@gmail.com, autopinsdelhi@gmail.com Cc: sunil.mishra@linkintime.co.in

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transl already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Auto Pins (India) Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
19 Mar 2024	0001379	RAMGOPAL GOENKA	27939	463573 - 463582	10	Lost By Holder
19 Mar 2024	0001379	RAMGOPAL GOENKA	27939	463573 - 463582	10	TRANSMISSION PROCEDURE

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

Weo